
.  Pro Hac Vice
 Pro Hac Vice

 Pro Hac Vice

Attorneys for Defendant Time Warner Cable Inc
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Cellular
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Abramson v. Caribbean Cruise Line, Inc.

ACA Int’l v. FCC

Acker v. Bishop

Aghdasi v. Mercury Ins. Grp., Inc.

Amerisource Corp. v. RxUSA Int’l Inc

In re Asacol Antitrust Litig

In re Avon Anti-Aging Skincare Creams & Prod. Mktg. & Sales Practices Litig

Balschmiter v. TD Auto Fin. LLC

Balthazor v. Cent. Credit Servs., Inc.

In re Beacon Assocs. Litig.

Booth v. Appstack, Inc.

Calvo v. City of N.Y.

City of L.A. v. Lyons
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Comcast Corp. v. Behrend

Cordes & Co. Fin. Servs. v. A.G. Edwards & Sons, Inc

Davis v. AT&T Corp

Donaca v. Dish Network, LLC

Downie v. Carelink, Inc

Eisen v. Carlisle & Jacquelin

Emigh v. Consol. Rail Corp

Emilio v. Sprint Spectrum L.P

Espejo v. Santander Consumer USA, Inc.

Fitzhenry v. ADT Corp.

Franasiak v. Palisades Collection, LLC

Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Envtl. Servs. (TOC), Inc

Gannon v. Network Tel. Servs.

Gene & Gene LLC v. BioPay LLC

Ginwright v. Exeter Fin. Corp

Hicks v. Client Servs., Inc.
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Hill v. T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Jacob v. Duane Reade, Inc

Jacobs v. Quicken Loans, Inc

Johnson v. Nextel Commc’ns Inc.

Johnson v. Yahoo! Inc

KHS Corp. v. Singer Fin. Corp

Krakauer v. Dish Network L.L.C.

Latner v. Mount Sinai Health Sys

Lewis v. Casey

Leyse v. Lifetime Entm’t Servs

In re LIBOR-Based Fin. Instruments Antitrust Litig.

Lujan v. Defs. of Wildlife

Manuel v. NRA Grp. LLC

In re Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether (“MTBE”) Prod. Liab. Litig.

Miller v. Time Warner Cable Inc

Morris v. Davita Healthcare Partners, Inc.
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Myers v. Hertz Corp.

Ortho Pharm. Corp. v. Cosprophar, Inc

Parker v. Time Warner Entm’t Co , L.P.

Pelman v. McDonald’s Corp.

In re Petrobras Sec. Litig

Rantz-Kennedy v. Discover Fin. Servs
aff’d

Reyes v. BCA Fin. Servs., Inc.

Roberts v. Medco Health Sols.

Rotberg v. Jos. A. Bank Clothiers, Inc.

Sacred Heart Health Sys. v. Humana Military Healthcare Servs

Shamblin v. Obama for America

Sherman v. Yahoo! Inc

Smith v. Microsoft Corp

In re Teflon Prods. Liab. Litig

Tillman v. Ally Fin. Inc.

Tomeo v. CitiGroup, Inc
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Ung v. Universal Acceptance Corp

Vaccariello v. XM Satellite Radio, Inc.

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes
passim

Warth v. Seldin

Washington v. Vogel

Wilson v. Badcock Home Furniture

Ybarra v. Dish Network, LLC
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Advanced Methods to Target and Eliminate Unlawful Robocalls

GroupMe, Inc./Skype Petition for Expedited Declaratory Ruling

Rules and Regulations Implementing the Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 
1991  Declaratory Ruling and Order

AT&T Unveils AT&T Call Protect to Help Customers Manage Unwanted 
Calls

Caller Name ID

How to Block Calls on an iPhone
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every

i.e

Case 1:15-cv-06445-JPO-JLC   Document 224   Filed 01/23/19   Page 10 of 60



Case 1:15-cv-06445-JPO-JLC   Document 224   Filed 01/23/19   Page 11 of 60



demonstrably

o is not a member 

of the class

o

o

an error rate of at least 86%

at least 

Numerous Additional Individualized Issues Remain that Also  
Preclude a Finding of Predominance 
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•

any 

•

for any purpose

•

Ybarra v. Dish Network, LLC
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might

•

cell phones

• prove

Plaintiffs Failed To Demonstrate the Other Requirements To Certify a Damages Class 

answers

 did
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per 

call

Plaintiffs Failed To Demonstrate the Requirements for an Injunctive Class 

i.e.

Johnson v. Nextel Commc’ns Inc.

Comcast Corp. v. Behrend

Nextel
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In re 

Petrobras Sec. Litig

Id.

received

Id. 
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Myers v. Hertz Corp. see also Gene & Gene LLC v. BioPay 

LLC

Jacob v. Duane 

Reade, Inc

Plaintiffs

Tomeo v. CitiGroup, Inc

Jacobs v. Quicken Loans, Inc

In re Petrobras Sec. Litig see also In re LIBOR-Based Fin. 

Instruments Antitrust Litig.

intended

See In re Petrobras Sec. Litig.
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Latner v. Mount Sinai Health Sys

without 

ACA International

intended

ACA Int’l v. FCC

Id. 

Id.

See
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consent

See, e.g. Wilson v. Badcock Home Furniture

Booth v. Appstack, 

Inc.

Ung v. Universal Acceptance Corp

Davis v. AT&T Corp

inter

alia

 Tillman v. Ally Fin. Inc.

Jacobs
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Espejo v. Santander Consumer USA, Inc.

KHS Corp. v. Singer Fin. Corp

had

absence 

any

own records
See, e.g. Reyes v. BCA Fin. Servs., Inc., 

Krakauer v. Dish Network L.L.C.
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See

infer

firsthand

cellular 

subscriber customary

In 
LIBOR impossible

In re 
Petrobras Sec. Litig see also Leyse v. Lifetime Entm't Servs
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user

infra

subscriber 

pre-paid

see also 

post-paid

i.e

.
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Daubert

See 

never even used LexisNexis

Daubert

See Rules and 
Regulations Implementing the Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, Declaratory Ruling 
and Order

Advanced Methods to Target and Eliminate Unlawful Robocalls

see also id. 
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historical

i.e  never 

never

See

without the date

See

ignored

See

see also 

A
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did

dropped

using

assumes

Id.
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two months after TWC admittedly stopped 

calling her Id.

Plaintiff Villa is not a member of the proposed class Id

customer

after 

before

 Id.

See, e.g. Wal-
Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes

Donaca v. Dish Network, LLC
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Id.

Id.

Id. see also 

at least 20 times

May 1, 2018

Id.
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at least 57 times

three

See 

Id.

See

D
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Id.

See 

See

See

id.
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See

Daubert

refused

90% of the 

time

Id.

id.

Id.

his Id.
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See, e.g. Johnson v. Yahoo!, Inc.

either subscriber i.e. or customary user

i.e.

subscriber customary user

e.g.

See

subscriber
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households See

Id.

with 100% accuracy

relationship

beginning
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See, e.g. Davis

Jacobs

Tomeo

still

current

or Id. at least

see also 
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See, e.g. Tillman

Johnson v. Yahoo! Inc

 Hill v. T-Mobile USA, Inc.

at trial admissible evidence.  See, e.g.  In re Asacol Antitrust 

Litig

 cf. In re LIBOR

i.e.
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See

Each of these steps

Amerisource Corp. v. RxUSA Int'l Inc

See

each level in the chain 

See

see also Ortho Phafrm. Corp. v. Cosprophar, Inc

played

.

see also Emigh v. Consol. Rail Corp
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See

must actually play

Ybarra

see also Abramson v. Caribbean Cruise Line, Inc.

Roberts v. 

Medco Health Sols.

Fitzhenry

v. ADT Corp.

i.e. 
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•

•
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•

•

Plaintiff Hunter alone 

See

id.
i.e.
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Id.

id

See also Caller Name ID

AT&T Unveils AT&T Call Protect to Help Customers Manage Unwanted Calls
How to Block Calls on an iPhone
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Fitzhenry

Id.

Cellular

or residential telephone

residential landline have no claim as a matter of 

law

unless the call is … exempted by rule or order by the 

Commission under paragraph (2)(B)
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payment reminder 

see also 

residential landline Franasiak v. Palisades Collection, LLC

Rantz-Kennedy v. Discover Fin. Servs

aff'd

Downie v. Carelink, Inc

See Cordes & Co. Fin. Servs. v. A.G. 

Edwards & Sons, Inc every

Calvo v. City of N.Y.

allege

See Rotberg v. Jos. A. Bank Clothiers, Inc.

prove Lewis v. Casey
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See Fitzhenry

Emilio v. Sprint Spectrum L.P

See

See

See
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Dukes

Dukes

i.e.

answers

Dukes .

Shamblin v. Obama for America

written

See supra 
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Balthazor v. Cent. Credit Servs., Inc.

Hicks v. Client Servs., Inc.

In re Beacon Assocs. Litig.

Eisen v. Carlisle & Jacquelin

See Shamblin
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Gannon v. Network Tel. Servs.

Morris v. Davita Healthcare Partners, Inc.

Sacred Heart Health Sys. v. Humana 

Military Healthcare Servs Acker v. Bishop

foreclosed supra

See

Pelman v. McDonald’s Corp., Dukes

In re Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether ("MTBE") Prod. Liab. Litig.,
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See

See In re Avon Anti-Aging Skincare Creams & Prod. 

Mktg. & Sales Practices Litig

themselves

class members Vaccariello v. XM Satellite 

Radio, Inc. Warth v. Seldin

Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Envtl. Servs. (TOC), Inc
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Lujan

v. Defs. of Wildlife

City of L.A. v. Lyons

three years ago

See

Villa v. TWC

almost three years ago

month and a half See

three years

Lyons also
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Miller v. Time Warner Cable Inc

see also Aghdasi v. Mercury Ins. Grp., Inc.,

See, e.g.  Washington v. Vogel

Dukes
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Id.

Id.  

any 

See supra 

any relief 

Ung accord

Ginwright v. Exeter Fin. Corp

Ginwright see also Ung

Parker v. Time Warner Entm’t Co , L.P.

accord Ung

i.e.

i.e. Id. 

Case 1:15-cv-06445-JPO-JLC   Document 224   Filed 01/23/19   Page 58 of 60



See, e.g., In re Teflon Prods. Liab. 

Litig
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 Pro Hac Vice
 Pro Hac Vice

 Pro Hac Vice

      Attorneys for Defendant Time Warner Cable Inc. 
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